
Spring Hill (31-13) -vs- West Florida (22-19)
4/27/2022 at Pensacola, Fla. (Jim Spooner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Brown (1-0)
Loss: Alex Holz (3-1)
Save: Jacob Estes (4)
HBP: Alex Holz, M Delcambre
PB: None
 
Start: 6:04 pm   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 200   Weather: 75 & beautiful
Game notes:
- C. Wilkerson faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Spring Hill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 8 3
West Florida 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 X 4 4 0

Spring Hill 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G Ragona cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
G Williams rf 4 0 2 1 1 2 0
M Morgan 1b 4 0 1 0 1 2 3
N McClure ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
L Sweeney lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
F Timphony 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
G Akridge dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    C Simpson ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
C Brock 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Daniel Seres c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    B Kirk ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Holz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K Bush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M Delcambre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M Romano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 2 5 10 10

2B: G Ragona (1); G Williams (1); N McClure (1); G Akridge (1)
SH: Daniel Seres (1)
SF: C Simpson (1)
E: N McClure (2); M Delcambre (1)

West Florida 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trent Jeffcoat ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cullan O'Shea 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 8
Brady Browning 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Preston Moore 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    True Fontenot 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadon Fryman lf 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Alden Davis dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Josh Prizina c 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
    Travis Gregory c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Townsend cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Dean Hotz rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Chris Johnson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Dowdy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Pahlad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Wilkerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Estes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 4 3 5 5 10

SH: Preston Moore (1); Josh Prizina (1); Mark Townsend (1)
SF: Jadon Fryman (1)
HBP: Trent Jeffcoat (2); Jadon Fryman (1)

Spring Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Holz (L, 3-1) 2.0 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 8 11 1 3 38
K Bush 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 3 2 49
M Delcambre 2.0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 6 9 1 3 26
S White 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 16
M Romano 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Totals 4 4 1 5 5 5 0 3 0 26 38 8 10 143

West Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Dowdy 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 20
Sam Brown (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 31
Hunter Lucas 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 19
Josh Pahlad 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 28
Chase Wilkerson 1.0 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 8 1 1 34
Jacob Estes (S, 4) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 22
Totals 8 2 2 5 10 2 0 0 0 32 39 6 10 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Spring Hill - Top of 1st SPR UWF
G Ragona struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 0
G Williams singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
M Morgan singled to right field (1-0 B); G Williams advanced to second. 0 0
N McClure reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKKBF); M Morgan advanced to second; G Williams out at third
3b unassisted. 0 0
L Sweeney struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SSFBFS). 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 1st SPR UWF
T. Jeffcoat struck out looking (2-2 FKBFBFK). 0 0
C. O'Shea grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
B. Browning grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Spring Hill - Top of 2nd SPR UWF
S. Brown to p for T. Dowdy. 0 0
F Timphony grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0
G Akridge walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
C Brock reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBKF); G Akridge out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Daniel Seres struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 2nd SPR UWF
P. Moore struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
J. Fryman reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
A. Davis singled through the right side (1-1 BK); J. Fryman advanced to third. 0 0
J. Prizina grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); A. Davis advanced to second; J. Fryman
scored, unearned. 0 1
M. Townsend walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 1
D. Hotz singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); M. Townsend advanced to second; A. Davis scored,
unearned. 0 2
D. Hotz advanced to second; M. Townsend advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
T. Jeffcoat hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 2
C. O'Shea flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 2

Spring Hill - Top of 3rd SPR UWF
G Ragona grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 2
G Williams struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 2
M Morgan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
N McClure struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 2

West Florida - Bottom of 3rd SPR UWF
K Bush to p for Alex Holz. 0 2
B. Browning lined out to lf (3-2 KBBKB). 0 2
P. Moore struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS). 0 2
J. Fryman grounded out to 2b (0-2 FSF). 0 2

Spring Hill - Top of 4th SPR UWF
H. Lucas to p for S. Brown. 0 2
L Sweeney grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 2
F Timphony struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 2
G Akridge doubled to left center (1-2 KBS). 0 2
C Brock lined out to rf (3-2 FBBKB). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

West Florida - Bottom of 4th SPR UWF
A. Davis walked (3-2 BSFFBFBB). 0 2
J. Prizina grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); A. Davis advanced to second. 0 2
M. Townsend popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2
D. Hotz walked (3-2 BBKSFBFFB). 0 2
D. Hotz advanced to second; A. Davis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
T. Jeffcoat walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 2
C. O'Shea flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KFFBF). 0 2

Spring Hill - Top of 5th SPR UWF
J. Pahlad to p for H. Lucas. 0 2
Daniel Seres flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
G Ragona singled up the middle (0-2 SK). 0 2
G Williams doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); G Ragona scored. 1 2
G Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
M Morgan grounded out to p (1-2 SSB). 1 2
N McClure grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 1 2

West Florida - Bottom of 5th SPR UWF
M Delcambre to p for K Bush. 1 2
B. Browning popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 1 2
P. Moore singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 2
P. Moore advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
J. Fryman hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 2
A. Davis grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); J. Fryman out on the play. 1 2

Spring Hill - Top of 6th SPR UWF
L Sweeney grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 1 2
F Timphony flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
G Akridge struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSKFS). 1 2

West Florida - Bottom of 6th SPR UWF
J. Prizina reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 FFB). 1 2
M. Townsend grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); J. Prizina advanced to second. 1 2
D. Hotz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); J. Prizina advanced to third. 1 2
J. Prizina scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 3
T. Jeffcoat hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 1 3
C. O'Shea struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 3

Spring Hill - Top of 7th SPR UWF
C. Wilkerson to p for J. Pahlad. 1 3
C Brock walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 3
Daniel Seres grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); C Brock advanced to second. 1 3
G Ragona flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
C Brock advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
G Williams walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 1 3
M Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 3

West Florida - Bottom of 7th SPR UWF
S White to p for M Delcambre. 1 3
B. Browning walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 1 3
B. Browning advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
P. Moore reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); B. Browning advanced to third. 1 3



J. Fryman flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (0-0); B. Browning scored. 1 4
A. Davis reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FFB); P. Moore out at second p to ss. 1 4
J. Prizina lined out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Hill - Top of 8th SPR UWF
N McClure doubled to right field (2-2 BFBKF). 1 4
L Sweeney singled to second base (1-1 FB); N McClure advanced to third. 1 4
F Timphony walked (3-0 BBBB); L Sweeney advanced to second. 1 4
J. Estes to p for C. Wilkerson. 1 4
C Simpson pinch hit for G Akridge. 1 4
C Simpson flied out to rf to right center, SF, RBI (3-1 BBKB); L Sweeney advanced to third; N McClure
scored. 2 4
C Brock grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); F Timphony out on the play. 2 4

West Florida - Bottom of 8th SPR UWF
M Romano to p for S White. 2 4
M. Townsend singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 4
D. Hotz struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 2 4
T. Jeffcoat grounded out to p (1-1 FB); M. Townsend advanced to second. 2 4
M. Townsend advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
C. O'Shea flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 2 4

Spring Hill - Top of 9th SPR UWF
T. Fontenot to 2b for P. Moore. 2 4
T. Gregory to c for J. Prizina. 2 4
C. Johnson to rf for D. Hotz. 2 4
B Kirk pinch hit for Daniel Seres. 2 4
B Kirk flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 4
G Ragona doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 4
G Williams struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 4
M Morgan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 2 4

West Florida - Bottom of 9th SPR UWF


